Name
Alt, ShariM
Altobelli, Sarah
Anliker, Charlotte
Avila, Sylvia T
Bajt, Alicia M
Barajas, Mayra
Barakat, Sahar
Barboza, Lisa
Basso, Jennifer
Baumann, Frederick
Behncke, Lisa
Bersell, Nicole
Brakley, Monika
Carberry, Betty J
Carone, Patricia A
Carroll, Hannah
Ciufia, Judith A
Clemens, Katy
Crotty, Lauren E
Currie, Mary
DeBoer, Sheryl
Deyoung, Travis G
Dominguez, Jessica L
Emge, Joshua
Evans, David V
Farris, Allyson C
Flynn, Thomas D
Fox, Heather L
Garofalo, Maria
Hamrin, Donnald E
Harker, Nicole L
Heitz, Stephanie A
Hlavacek, Ann M
Hogan, Camille
Holewa, Claire M
Howard, Geri F
Jameson, Troy
Jelley, Diane L
Johnson, Alicia
Judge, Kristen
Kachlik, Pamela J
Kalman, Luke C
Karingada, Aswin
Kincaid, Michelle
Kirkland, Casey
Kopping, Marisa
Korbel, Kylie L
Koschnitzki-Betcher, Michelle
Kozicki, Ann M

Arbor Park School District #145 - ILCS 5/10-20.47 for FY 2023

Position Type

Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Principal
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Principal
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Speech Pathologist
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Principal
Teacher
Principal
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher

Teacher

Director of Teaching and Learning

Teacher
Speech Pathologist
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher

Teacher

Amount
$61,054
$55,666
$50,763
$74,263
$64,629
$35,710
546,654
$50,071
$59,184
$75,000
$53,354
$51,741
$50,763
$73,432
$87,082
$52,839
$50,848
$52,433
$69,733
$46,896
$57,800
$57,304
$78,436
$47,588

$119,121
$48,751
$95,000
$54,401
$46,204
$76,572
$61,882
$48,052
$54,400

$119,121
$51,354
$66,093
$50,357
$78,715
$48,972
$48,218
$48,052
$55,568
$55,586
$57,817
$46,204
$54,722
$52,839
$98,900
$52,656

1

Retirement
FTE Vacation Days Sick Days Bonuses Annuities Enhancements
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $5,000.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0] 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2 15 $5,000.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
22 15 $5,000.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0] 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
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Name
Kreml, Christina
Kunz, Kristin
Langs, Tracey
Lautenbach, Emily Rose
Lavender, Meghan
Lopez, Anne
Luby, Michelle L
Luczaj, Elizabeth
Maag, Kelly
Macha, Victoria M
Maranda, Jaime L
McMahon, Casey R
Meadows, Lynda A
Medrano, Samantha
Mitchell, Paul J
Morrissey, Katie J
Neely, Malgorzata
Noble, Jason
Novak, Jonathan J
O'Neil, Becky J
Pappanastos, Elena
Pierce, Scot A
Pletzke, Debora L
Pranchke, Garrick
Ragle, Melissa J
Ralston, K. Dale
Rangel, Ernestina M
Reyes, Jennifer M
Roberson, Eric
Roberts, Suzanne B
Rohan, Amy
Root, Nicole
Rubenstein, Amanda M
Rubino, Courtney
Ryan, James M
Sala, Andrea L
Santore, Marisa
Santos-Lopez, Eliza
Scott, Hanna L
Scott, Rachel M
Seibert, Linda
Sellberg, Megan F
Shields, Amanda
Simon, Lisa M
Slager, Britta A
Smith, Jacqueline
Sneddon, Michelle
Stasiak, Lynn M

Stilts, Patricia K

Arbor Park School District #145 - ILCS 5/10-20.47 for FY 2023

Position Type

Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Principal
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Superintendent
Teacher
Director of Teaching and Learning
Teacher
Psychologist
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher

Teacher

Amount
$56,383
$58,364
$61,759
$46,204
$46,204
$52,433
$56,300
$52,839
$52,433
$91,900
$80,014
$46,654
$57,742
$52,147
$84,376
$60,563
$48,280
$56,300
$48,972
$94,293
$53,280

$104,074
$86,537
$53,875
$67,240
$74,011
$58,306
$48,972
$52,491
$62,404
$52,433
$52,222
$48,052
$46,204
$52,362

$182,475
$48,280
$148,372
$59,762
$63,961
$70,012
$46,896
$51,513
$84,581
$52,353
$46,204
$46,204
$79,339
$73,475

1

Retirement
FTE Vacation Days Sick Days Bonuses Annuities Enhancements
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0] 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0] 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2 15 $5,000.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 3.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
22 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0] 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
22 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
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Name
Stopka, Janice L
Struebing, Beth A
Taraba, Stephanie R
Timm, Kristen
Torres, Corinne
Troike, Deanna L
Walsh, Treacy
Walther, Laura A
Ward, Kristen
Zbonski, Patricia
Ziegler, Andrew

Ziegler, TinaM

Arbor Park School District #145 - ILCS 5/10-20.47 for FY 2023

Position Type

Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Director Business Operations

Teacher

Amount
$90,835
$96,108
$49,664
$69,638
$47,588
$67,698
$50,149
$55,613
$59,242
$59,184

$143,222
$93,458

[uny

Retirement
FTE Vacation Days Sick Days Bonuses Annuities Enhancements
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0] 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
22 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
0 15 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%

$7,045,249



