Arbor Park School District #145 - ILCS 5/10-20.47 for FY 2023

	Arbor Park School District #145 - ILCS 5/10-20.47 for FY 2023							Retirement
<u>Name</u>	<b>Position Type</b>	<u>Amount</u>	FTE	Vacation Days	Sick Days	<u>Bonuses</u>	<u>Annuities</u>	Enhancements
Alt, Shari M	Teacher	\$61,054	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Altobelli, Sarah	Teacher	\$55,666	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Anliker, Charlotte	Teacher	\$50,763	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Avila, Sylvia T	Principal	\$74,263	1	0	15	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Bajt, Alicia M	Teacher	\$64,629	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Barajas, Mayra	Teacher	\$35,710	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Barakat, Sahar	Teacher	\$46,654	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Barboza, Lisa	Teacher	\$50,071	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Basso, Jennifer	Teacher	\$59,184	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Baumann, Frederick	Principal	\$75,000	1	2	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Behncke, Lisa	Teacher	\$53,354	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Bersell, Nicole	Teacher	\$51,741	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Brakley, Monika	Teacher	\$50,763	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Carberry, Betty J	Speech Pathologist	\$73,432	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Carone, Patricia A	Teacher	\$87,082	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Carroll, Hannah	Teacher	\$52,839	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Ciufia, Judith A	Teacher	\$50,848	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Clemens, Katy	Teacher	\$52,433	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Crotty, Lauren E	Teacher	\$69,733	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Currie, Mary	Teacher	\$46,896	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
DeBoer, Sheryl	Teacher	\$57,800	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Deyoung, Travis G	Teacher	\$57,304	1	2	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Dominguez, Jessica L	Teacher	\$78,436	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Emge, Joshua	Teacher	\$47,588	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Evans, David V	Principal	\$119,121	1	2	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Farris, Allyson C	Teacher	\$48,751	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Flynn, Thomas D	Principal	\$95,000	1	2	15	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Fox, Heather L	Teacher	\$54,401	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Garofalo, Maria	Teacher	\$46,204	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Hamrin, Donnald E	Teacher	\$76,572	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Harker, Nicole L	Teacher	\$61,882	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Heitz, Stephanie A	Teacher	\$48,052	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Hlavacek, Ann M	Teacher	\$54,400	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Hogan, Camille	Director of Teaching and Learning	\$119,121	1	22	15	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Holewa, Claire M	Teacher	\$51,354	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Howard, Geri F	Speech Pathologist	\$66,093	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Jameson, Troy	Teacher	\$50,357	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Jelley, Diane L	Teacher	\$78,715	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Johnson, Alicia	Teacher	\$48,972	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Judge, Kristen	Teacher	\$48,218	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Kachlik, Pamela J	Teacher	\$48,052	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Kalman, Luke C	Teacher	\$55,568	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Karingada, Aswin	Teacher	\$55,586	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Kincaid, Michelle	Teacher	\$57,817	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Kirkland, Casey	Teacher	\$46,204	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Kopping, Marisa	Teacher	\$54,722	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Korbel, Kylie L	Teacher	\$52,839	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Koschnitzki-Betcher, Michelle	Teacher	\$98,900	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Kozicki, Ann M	Teacher	\$52,656	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%

Arbor Park School District #145 - ILCS 5/10-20.47 for FY 2023

	Arbor Park School District #145 - ILCS 5/10-20.47 for FY 2023							Retirement
<u>Name</u>	Position Type	<u>Amount</u>	FTE	<b>Vacation Days</b>	Sick Days	<b>Bonuses</b>	<b>Annuities</b>	<b>Enhancements</b>
Kreml, Christina	Teacher	\$56,383	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Kunz, Kristin	Teacher	\$58,364	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Langs, Tracey	Teacher	\$61,759	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Lautenbach, Emily Rose	Teacher	\$46,204	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Lavender, Meghan	Teacher	\$46,204	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Lopez, Anne	Teacher	\$52,433	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Luby, Michelle L	Teacher	\$56,300	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Luczaj, Elizabeth	Teacher	\$52,839	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Maag, Kelly	Teacher	\$52,433	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Macha, Victoria M	Teacher	\$91,900	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Maranda, Jaime L	Teacher	\$80,014	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
McMahon, Casey R	Teacher	\$46,654	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Meadows, Lynda A	Teacher	\$57,742	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Medrano, Samantha	Teacher	\$52,147	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Mitchell, Paul J	Teacher	\$84,376	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Morrissey, Katie J	Teacher	\$60,563	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Neely, Malgorzata	Teacher	\$48,280	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Noble, Jason	Teacher	\$56,300	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Novak, Jonathan J	Teacher	\$48,972	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
O'Neil, Becky J	Teacher	\$94,293	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Pappanastos, Elena	Teacher	\$53,280	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Pierce, Scot A	Principal	\$104,074	1	2	15	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Pletzke, Debora L	Teacher	\$86,537	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	3.00%
Pranchke, Garrick	Teacher	\$53,875	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Ragle, Melissa J	Teacher	\$67,240	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Ralston, K. Dale	Teacher	\$74,011	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Rangel, Ernestina M	Teacher	\$58,306	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Reyes, Jennifer M	Teacher	\$48,972	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Roberson, Eric	Teacher	\$52,491	1	2	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Roberts, Suzanne B	Teacher	\$62,404	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Rohan, Amy	Teacher	\$52,433	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Root, Nicole	Teacher	\$52,222	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Rubenstein, Amanda M	Teacher	\$48,052	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Rubino, Courtney	Teacher	\$46,204	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Ryan, James M	Teacher	\$52,362	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Sala, Andrea L	Superintendent	\$182,475	1	22	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Santore, Marisa	Teacher	\$48,280	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Santos-Lopez, Eliza	Director of Teaching and Learning	\$148,372	1	22	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Scott, Hanna L	Teacher	\$59,762	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Scott, Rachel M	Psychologist	\$63,961	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Seibert, Linda	Teacher	\$70,012	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Sellberg, Megan F	Teacher	\$46,896	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Shields, Amanda	Teacher	\$51,513	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Simon, Lisa M	Teacher	\$84,581	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Slager, Britta A	Teacher	\$52,353	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Smith, Jacqueline	Teacher	\$46,204	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Sneddon, Michelle	Teacher	\$46,204	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Stasiak, Lynn M	Teacher	\$79,339	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Stilts, Patricia K	Teacher	\$73,475	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%

## Arbor Park School District #145 - ILCS 5/10-20.47 for FY 2023

	Arbor Park School Distr	1Ct #145 - ILCS	5/1	<u>U-2U.47 for</u>	FY 2023	<u>5</u>		Retirement
<u>Name</u>	Position Type	<u>Amount</u>	FTE	Vacation Days	Sick Days	<u>Bonuses</u>	<u>Annuities</u>	<b>Enhancements</b>
Stopka, Janice L	Teacher	\$90,835	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Struebing, Beth A	Teacher	\$96,108	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Taraba, Stephanie R	Teacher	\$49,664	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Timm, Kristen	Teacher	\$69,638	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Torres, Corinne	Teacher	\$47,588	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Troike, Deanna L	Teacher	\$67,698	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Walsh, Treacy	Teacher	\$50,149	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Walther, Laura A	Teacher	\$55,613	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Ward, Kristen	Teacher	\$59,242	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Zbonski, Patricia	Teacher	\$59,184	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Ziegler, Andrew	<b>Director Business Operations</b>	\$143,222	1	22	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Ziegler, Tina M	Teacher	\$93,458	1	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%

\$7,045,249